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技术参数 Technical parameters

机箱型号 Chassis type

产品与服务 Products and services

● Increased safety and intrinsically safety explosion-proof junction box
● It can provide the explosion-air proof box
● Passed explosion-proof authority PTE certificate and national explosion-proof certificate

●  Water&water-proof air chassis: chassis, silicone seal, external earthing device
● Explosion proof terminal box: chassis, silicone seal, external earthing device, explosion-proof connecting terminal and 
explosion proof cable connector

● 可提供增安型和本安型防爆接线箱
● 可提供防爆空机箱
● 通过防爆权威机构PTE证书和中国国家级防爆证书

5.121208

5.121208-1

5.148006

5.168008

5.161611

5.221408

5.231208

5.232011

5.261611

5.302016

5.282311

5.332311

5.361609

5.361208

5.403111

5.403113

5.602313
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6.602313

120×120×80

125×125×80

140×80×60

165×80×75 

160×160×110 

220×140×80

230×120×80   

230×200×110

260×160×90   

300×200×160

280×230×110 

330×230×110    

360×160×90   

360×120×80 

400×230×110 

400×310×130 

600×230×130 

铸铝防水机箱
Stainless explosion-Proof box

铸铝防爆机箱
Stainless explosion-Proof box

尺寸（mm） 
L×W×H

标准供货范围:
The standard scope of supply:

防水空机箱：机箱，硅密封条，外部接地装置
防爆端子机箱：机箱，硅密封条，外接地装置，防爆接线端子及防爆电缆接头

防爆等级
Explosion proof grade

材质
Material

保护等级
Protection grade

EEx e T6(增安型）

EEx ia IIC T6(本安型）

EEx e(ia) IIC T6(混合安装）

按需可提供温度等级T5和T4

AISi 12 DIN'725

IP66

Increased safety type Impact resistance

Intrinsically safe type Temperature range

A mixed installation

According to the available temperature grade T5 and T4

Paint Powder coating

Color

抗冲击性 ＞7Joule EN50014

-20℃至+80℃

PTB 98  ATEX 3101U

PTB 00  ATEX 1063

粉末喷涂

灰  
RAL7001

温度范围

Certificate
证书

油漆

颜色

技术参数 Technical parameters

产品与服务 Products and services

● plastic box for industrial fields with advantage light weight and wigh
● It can provide the explosion-proof air chassis
● The explosion protection authority and China through the 
national explosion-proof certification

● 可提供增安型和本安型防爆接线箱
● 可提供防爆空机箱
● 通过防爆权威机构和中国国家级防爆认证

● Waterproof air chassis: chassis, silicone seal, external earthing device
● Explosion proof terminal box: chassis, silicone seal, external device, explosion-proof connecting terminal and 
explosion proof cable joint

标准供货范围:
The standard scope of supply:
防水空机箱：机箱，硅密封条，外部接地装置
防爆端子机箱：机箱，硅密封条，外接地装置，防爆接线端子及防爆电缆接头

机箱型号 Chassis type

4.108508

4.141301

4.158508

4.161609

4.178508

4.218508

4.211311

4.221515

4.221512

4.261812

4.302111

4.302113

4.332212

4.332215

4.363616

4.362216

4.423019

4.723616

4.723622

105×85×75

145×130×105

155×85×75

160×160×95

170×85×75

210×85×75

210×130×110

225×150×150

225×150×120

260×180×120

300×210×110

300×210×130

330×225×120

330×225×150

360×360×160

360×220×160

420×300×190

720×360×160

720×360×220

95×75×65

135×120×95

145×75×65

150×150×85

162×75×65

200×75×65

200×120×100

215×140×140

215×140×110

250×170×110

290×200×100

290×200×120

320×215×110

320×215×140

350×350×150

350×210×150

410×290×180

710×350×150

710×350×210

产品编码
Product code

产品尺寸
Product size

内尺寸
Inside dimension

防爆等级
Explosion proof grade

材质
Material

保护等级
Protection grade

适用范围
Scope of application 1、 zone 1, zone 2 dangerous places       2、 IIA / IIB / IIC environment of explosive gas

EEx e T6(增安型）

EEx ia IIC T6(本安型）

EEx e(ia) IIC T6(混合安装）

按需可提供温度等级T5和T4

DMC/SMC

IP66 

Increased safety type Anticorrosion grade

Intrinsically safe type

A mixed installation

According to the available temperature grade T5 and T4

额定电流

抗冲击性
Rated current

Impact resistance

Temperature range

Color Black

防腐等级 WF2

AC380V

35A

＞8Joule EN50014

-40℃至+120℃

黑色

Rated voltage
额定电压

温度范围

颜色

1、1区、2区危险场所                     2、 IIA/ IIB/ IIC类爆炸性气体环境

接线盒系列-铸铝接线盒
Box-Aluminum box

接线盒系列-防腐防爆接线盒
Box-EX Box


